## GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF AUDIT

(Administration Branch)

04<sup>th</sup> Level, 'C'-Wing, Delhi Sachivalaya, New Delhi.

Dated:19-03-12

Dated:19-03-12

No. F.9(8)/DOA/Estt./2011/Pt. file/dcaaudit/1947-54

## **ORDER**

Consequent upon his submitting joining on promotion as Grade-I(DASS)/ Supdt. in compliance of Joint Secretary (Services), Services Department (Branch-I) Order No. 101 dated 01.03.2012, **Sh. M.R. Bajaj**, Grade-II(DASS)/Head Clerk of this department is hereby taken on the strength of this department as **Grade-I(DASS)/Supdt. w.e.f. 05.03.2012 (F/N)** and posted in Internal Audit Branch.

Sd/-(G. L. BUNDELA ) CONTROLLER OF ACCOUNTS (AUDIT) TEL. No. 2339-2427

No. F.9(8)/DOA/Estt./2011/Pt. file/dcaaudit/1947-54

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Addl. Secretary (Services), Services Department (I), 7<sup>th</sup> Level, B-Wing, Delhi Sectt. New Delhi.
- 2. The AO(Internal Audit), Dte. of Audit, Delhi Sectt. New Delhi.
- 3. The DDO, Dte. of Audit, 4<sup>th</sup> Level, C-Wing, Delhi Sectt. New Delhi.
- 4. The PAO-X, 2<sup>nd</sup> Level, C-Wing, Delhi Sectt. New Delhi.
- 5. The Nodal Officer (Website)/AAO(Audit) with the request to place the above order on the website of this department.
- 6. The officer concerned.
- 7. Personal file of the officer concerned.
- 8. Guard file.

Sd/(G. L. BUNDELA )
CONTROLLER OF ACCOUNTS (AUDIT)